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ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this_..
19 __ that the subject matter of this peiton be wdvertond, 34
equired by v of Ballinare Couny, n twg newspapers of genenl circulation through-
:mn.mwr-m.m, %2t property be pusicd, and that the public hesring be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Ofice Bullding in Towson, Baltimore
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APlease forward a copy of all covrespondence to Petitioner's Attosney.
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BALT{MORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE COIRESPONDENCE

Juek R, Swrgilk Esquire

T0...Offlsn of Jam. Date April 13, 1977 .
Jamee B.

1448 Election District

A8 por your request of Apsll 13 1977, 1 haraia provids you with
e sttus of the shevs relerenced

wﬂlﬂﬂ-m-luhn‘h‘llmmh“lﬂ.lﬂ-
& public hearing, the Deputy ﬂl‘lﬁd_lll_loﬂlm
mmu-u--h-n- ite plan for spproval aad establish compll
momw.nuuﬂnohﬁﬂi)ﬁnlnhu-lmodn
(copy amclosed). dstendant's attorncy filed o timely appesl bo the
mﬂd;,—uu-h—munvm;m Apru 26,

The sacoad of the above refereaced cases was o Potition yequast
{or sethack Variances that, after & publlc hearing, was graated by the
Zoalag Commissicnsr o February 7, 1977 (copy smclosed).
htl-tuh—-. cne of the protestents flled & Himely appesl to tha
decision. That case has yot to be scheduled by the Board of Appesls.

88 the Order, grantiag the Variancss would make our
viclalion case moot, this office does mot pian o pursue the violaton
‘cso0 uatli Bore 10 an ultimats dispositios of the appeals.

if we can bo of any further assistance, ploase fosl free to comtact

Zoaing Eaforcomaent Boction

x feeti~1c) As to

feet to bountary of the existing . ., ,
.
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SLatomeht Petition fer zon

to | Variance from

Area Regulations.

This statement is submitted i. support of and to clarify
the Petition of Napolcon N. Del Negro for variances from Lhe
area regulations applicable, under the Baltimore County duning
Regulations, to the Nobile Manor Trailer Park. The variances
are being requested in order to eliminate certain minor en-
croachments by mobile homes which are located in the park,

(1) as to required setback lines and (ii) with rexpect to the
minimum distances which must he maintained between cach

trailer or botween a trailer and a service bujlding or structure
used in connection with the trailer park.

For convenience the property, which has not been subs
divided into separate lots, has been identified on the plat
submitted with the Petition as AreasA, B, and C. While the
1945 Baltimore County Zoning Regulations are applicable to
Acea A (north of Evering Avenue) and Arca € (south of Evering
Avenue), the 1955 Baltimore County Zoning Regulations arc
applicable to Atca B. Evering Avenue is a private road, and
is owned and maintained by the Petitioner. The variances
requested for Areas A, B, and C, are set forth in the Petition

statemont is attachoed.

to which th

The unreasonable hardship o practical difficulty

is as follows:

which nocossitates the request for variance
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park which has been in existence for over 23 years. The great

The Mobile Manor Tailer Park is a woll-ostablished

preponderance of the park (Atca A) has been in oxistence since

September, Area € has beon in existen

carly 1955
and that portion of tho park identificd as Area B has been in
existence since September, 1963,

{2) Each of the three arcas (A, B and €) initially received
and continues to be subject to such Baltimore County zoning ap-
Pprovals as are mecessary to operate as a trailer park. The arcas
identificd as A and C were granted special permits to operate
as a trailer park, and Area B was granted s special exception
as a trailer park. Although the 1971 comprehemsive rezoning of
DBaltimore County amonded the zoming status of Arca B, that area
has continued to be part of the Mobile Manor Trailer Park as a
legal, non-conforming usc. In view of the long tenure during
which the Mobile Manor Trailer Park has continued to operate as
a legally-established trailer park, it would be unreasenable, at
this late dato, to require the Petitioner to relocate trailers
which have been in the park for up to 23 years.

(3) The Mobile Mamor Trailer Park is not a park for
transients. The majority of the- trailers located in the park

have been

@ over 20 years, and many of tho re s have

lived there since the park: opened in 1953. Morcove: . ont of

the residents are rovived olderly with Fixed incomes, aml Lo

require t

mabile home:

© poople to either move th

Febreary 28, 1977

Willlam R, Hanssa, Esquire
2000 First u-rvh-l ek
25 South Charles

Baltimore, M!l'ylllﬂ lliol
RE: Petition for Variances
N/ of Rustic snd Everiag Av—n
103" W of Pailad

Hapoleon Ne
uo'.dﬂ-uht (tem No. 98

Dear Mr. Haasen:

1 bave this dste pasoed my Order in the above
sccordance with the attached,

captionsd matter in

GIM/me

cei Mr. Jerome Maas
8509 Coea ~oad
Baitimore, Maryland 21237

Joha W. Hessian, III, Eequire
People's Counsel

wo__ 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Comnissioner

Fon formanee with arca requiationg or

o move their teailers

ouk of the park will cause an extreme and unreasonable hardship

©on both the residents and the Petitioncr. 1t is exp
move a trailer, even if the relecation invelves n movemont of
only a few feet. Most of the trailers in the park are on

conerete pads with cinder block fou

ions, At tie fronu of

cach trailer is a parking pad, which in most cases is topped

with a micadam surface. Moreover, with cne exception cach

trailer has an aluminum awning over a conerete patio.

it ~ould cause great practical difficulty and an unres

exp

se to move the trailers forward, with respe

boundary set back requiremcn

or to 50 move the trailees to

lintance botween th

(4] It wou' 1 be impracti

blogk service buildir

and very o

proper:

cxisting service building

water seters and me

s ted i the park. To meve neter alone
v exe 090, over and abov cost of constructin |
building, It for asan that the Petitioner

foqiire N

ent with re:

rvice building and

AMMoRE county, MAR@RND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

February 1, 1977

E. Gerber, Acting Director of Planning

Petition £77-142-A. Petition for Variance for Front and Side Yards

Nortn side of fustic and Evering Avenues 183 fect, more or jess,
Vest of Philadelphia Rexd (Md. 7)
Petitioner - Napeleon H. el Nagrn

Juth District

HEARING: Monday, February 7, 1977 {10:45 A.H.)

There are no comprehensive planning factors reguiring comment
on the requested variances for this existing trailer park.

[ ~ Gerser
Acting Director of Planning

NEG: JGH: e




: :-Inmnrmw i Regulations would in prastical difficulty.
1blo. ha rdakip-2pon..
and it hr== Appur\na that wmu--— of :;1 ::;:Ld the \:ﬂu:
‘aaly affectiog ! : pzal wellaz d
e ? v-m;::; to permit for Ares A" n-h:w . 9 ft;:L 3:.;} P-:}h-
1300, I

20 feet; A
line on which the trailer

‘-.x -hn u-t--d of the
located 20 feet to

DERED by me Y conmissioner of Palimore Cousty this
, 197 ... that the bercin Petilon for the aforementioned Variances

February__

be and the same |s GRANTED, from/nd after thodate of this Order, sub-

Department.

tito the approval nl o slte plan by the opa:
5 of Fublic Worke e Office of ...
82 aning and za.uu. Deput

FR RZCT
Lo
u‘iLM
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Pursuant {o the advertisement, posting of properly and public

and it appearing that by reason of-.——--

ibe above Varlance should NOT BE GRANTEL'

rrlsnwmn;m:.-mmmawunmcnmv.mﬁ -

of 197 ., that the above Variance be snd the same s hereby DENTED.

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
201 257310

Paul H. Ralncke
cwer

Otfton of Mmatag
Te County B rios Dutiiing
Tovoon, ey aoh 3200
Attentiom; Mr. Nicholcs B, Commodari
Toning Advisory Comaittee
Re: Property Owner: Napoleon N. Del Negro
Iocation: N/S Evering Ave. 182" W Philadelphia Rd.
Ttem Ho. 98 Zoning Agenda 11/16/76
Gentlemen:
Pursuant to your , the Teferenced property has been surveyed by
:s:m m_n:::‘hl marked vith an"x" are l"limhll and. mund
B he correoted or lncorporated into the finsl plans for the Froperty
(% 1 m-munn s for the referemced property axe

e ‘Bal timnre Count
Department of Public Vorks. ( along extsting road )

() 2. A sooond ueans of vehicle acosss 18 required for the site.
() 3. The vehisle dsad-end condition shown Bt _
mm-ﬂnd‘wﬂhmmmt.
tta shall be made to ocaply with all spplicetile parts of the
() b T e omtion Gode prior to coupancy oF Logtaning of operations.
dwnﬂu-iu-ml
() 5. The bullirgs snd stmuotures exiating or yropos
coap] ionble xoquirensnts of the Natdonal Pize Pro-
L eatirn Beanisrd Bo. 101 “Life Safety Gode”, 1970
Biition prior to oooupancys
( ) 6. Site plans are approved as drewn.
) 7. mnnmummmmme—nu.nw-u—

Hp'ﬂhl Srciar Tnepentien Divisd

it

bammces couny

. Geponment of wame
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
(301) 4943850

sTenmen couuw
[

Novesber 19, 1976

e Eries Dikenne

Zoning Comnl
2nd Floor, l:-mhmu
Towson, Heryland 21204

Re: Item 98 ZAC - tevssaar 16 1326
froperty Daar N i
ocat|on: ml-.gm-. 18: .,m“
Existing ZMlnw bR 58 3 adelphia Rd.
Proposed Zoning:

ence to parmit sethacks of 9' f
nes in 1ieu of the required |5.. Hedlit g
< homs Mor 1300 'vh

required 100' and to permit & 30' setback f
the rosd on yhich the porl: fronts In-t1es of "
the required
res: £.19 acres
¢ Districe: ihth

Dear Kr, DiNenna:

requested

The iances to the various
S A ol # setback requlremens |5

#y traffic problems

Very truly yours,

. v
q“ ME/ /'Z:T_

beiimore.

uaupmm andzoning
‘TOWSON, MARYLAND 21200
s December 15, 1976

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committes

Offica of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towion, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Item #98, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, November 16, 1976, are as follows:

Property Owner: Napoleon N. DelNegro
Location: N/S Evering Avenve 183' W Ph.lud-lphlunnod

Existing Zani .5
Zoning: Vriance to permit setbacks of 9* from property lines of the required
15 i he xcsplion of mabile home No. 1300 which is 0' thock s reqvied 6o

10 pormit a 3.5" setbock batween No. 1300 ond the sxisting service building
in liey of the required 20'. Variance to permit a setbeck of 30' from the street on
which tha trailer park abuts in lieu of the required 100" and to permit o 30'
setbock from the rood on which the perk fronts in tieu of the required 50'.

Acres: 4,19 acres

District: 14th

This office hes reviewed the subjact petitior ond offers the following comments. These comments

are not intended to indicate the appropriataness of the zoning in question, but are to aisure that -

all parties are made aware of plans or problems with regard to development plars that may have
bearing on this petition.

This plon hos been reviewed and there are no site=planniny factors requiring comment,

Very ruly yours,

Zendl
~
Planner |1
Project and Development Planning

o [ ,_

™y
deportmant of permits GRd licenses.
TowsoN, WARTCAND 21
st

JOHN D SEVFFERT
DIRECTOR

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21200

DONALD J. HOGP, M.0., M.P.H.
DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY WEALTH OFFICER

November 26, 1976

Mr. B. Bric Dilenna, Zoning
gg:nxm'usu.:_h‘_'
Pomon, Mexylend 2125

Deac Mr. Dillerna:

Comments on !‘-
06,1976 e e porvar T, Soalnr Mrisuay Gramit

Mesting, November

Property #ﬂlml-h}

Locaticns . 183 ¥, .
. ’ "-;l'cl'v- 183" V. Philedelphia Rd.
Proposed Zonings

Jumuary 27, BITT

Erie Dikenna, Zoning Comalssioner

Dosx Mr. Dikemna: oo

Comments on Ttem # 98 Zoning Avisory Committee Meeting, Jamsxy 25, 197
are as follove:

Ownex': leion N. Del Negro
T ' /A Beering Ave - 1631 V. Philadelphis Road

ariance to permit setbacks of 9* from property lines in lieu of the
i uerubu-mlo.nm-hieh.o' setback §

ullding in lie of the required 20, Tu
tree the trai.er park al

Sor Setheck o Mone rond. on which the pick fronts in lieu of the required 50'.
hores: La29 District #llth

The itess checked below are applieabler

ding Code (B.0-.4.
) A hall confors to Baltipere County Buil o
O \;11: ‘x‘fﬁ.ﬁ.. 'and the 1971 Supplesent and other applicable code

() B 4 building pesmit shall be required before comstruetion can begln.

() c. mree mets £ construction dravings will be Tequired to file an
= lppllaltlnn o baiidirg permit.

ith a regietered Maryland

() . Tacee aste of constuction AR 1wl e required to file

irchitect or Eng!
an application for & bsiaing poratts

o .y line.
not permitted within 3! o of l,;.r:p'r Ai
O 5 I BT e T b6 €0

of property
() P Vo comment.

(X) G. iequested setback variance comflicts Astiels L, 3ec
Building Code. Sev Section 128,51 “Specifleslly.

Very truly ¥t {- : >

Charles E. Burmhan
Plans Reviou Chiof

300 125, with the Balto.County|

Uate: Novesber 1oty

. 1076
Mr. S, Eric Divenna
lu!linp Comaissioner
Baltimore County Office wuilding
Towson, Maryland 20201 =
B-A-C. Meoting of: Noveabor 16, 1976
Re: Iten 98
:v;:!:m OWRCE: Napoleon N. Dol Yegro
S Ly, 1
. g Eyerning Ave. 185* W hitadetphia pg
roposed Zonin, X
pernit sothacks of g1 7,
el Of 9° froa prope :
cquired 157, with i
1500 wbien e a1 ith the exception of mob e

Setback berreen §
b i How'of e rique

; sethack of 50!
\. -ﬂm(;::n lxc-\ of H T LT "
; 4 O the roquired 1o
ethack fron the rogg on which the

the required 501 in licu of

4th

No. Acres: 419 acres

Dear Mr. DiNenna

This has no he.
has no bearing on the student pulation

county
Gepariment of permita and icenses
“TOWSON. MARYLAND 21208
2011434361

JONND_SEVFFERT
o

Hoveaber 9, 1976

Mr. S. Bric Difenns, Zoning Commissioner
0f1¢e of Planning and Zoning

County Office'Building
Tovaon, Maryland 2120l

Dear Mr. DiXemma:

Cosmente on Iten # 98 Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, Jovesber 16, 1976
are an follows:

Froperty Ounar: leon . Dsl Negro
aticn: . - 263" W,
l!-nuus 5.;&(1« 163" ¥, Philadelphia Boad

kﬂng"-rlm parmit setbacks of 9' from property lines im lieu of the
required 15+ uthmumur-ﬂu-mhlmmm-ov unut-uqum
::d;:pm § mmm .mm.uuun‘ o8 building in liea
to permit a setback of
uu)n-suhuuu-uu:b- ok
Toad on which the park
ACHES:

The itess checked below are applicable:

(C) A Strusture shall conform to Baltimere County Building Code (B.0.C.a.)
1970 Edition and the 1971 Supplement and other spplicable codes.

A building pernit shall be required before construotion can begin.

O Thes sets of ecmetmation drevings will be required to filean
application for a building permi

Three seta of construction drawings with a rvd-t-nd Faryland
Archivaot ot rginearh crigtial senl wiil ba required to file
an application for a building pe:

Ee Vood frase walls are not permitted within 3'0" of a property line.
Coutact Bullding Departoent if distance ia between 310" and 6'0"

¥o coment.

(@) G Requestsd metback vasance of liobile 300 conflicts with the Baltiscre
County Building Code - Sece Section us.n & Lzsdh E 5
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ALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

o]

bottimore counhy
@eportment o permits and lcenses
A OHSON WARVLAKD 24

T
1201) a4

JOHN D SEYFFERT William R, Hansq
r i % ¥ JOHN O, SEYFFERT etk Jnk n“ . i
Hovember 9, 1976 . € ek A nuary
DIRECTOR Novesber 9, 1976 T e e ThsgatE 2ty LT Paga's? M0 1977

Mr. S. Eric DiNemns, Zonidg Commissioner
Offioe of Planning and oning

County Office Buildl Me, 5. Brio DiNensa, Zoning Commicaioner William K. Wansen, Esq. ;
Towaon, Maryland 21200 Office of Planning and Boning 2000 First Maryland Building . Particular attenio "

County Office Buildine 25 5. Charles Street nts o M. Beeenilon should be affordeg the
Dear Mr. DiBenna: Toveon, Maryland 2120l euzens Baltimore, Maryland 21201 the

Lic B i
Buitaing OnCerning Section 425 of spront,0f POmits and

Dear Mr. Divemna noen RE: Variance Petiti °f "he Baltimora County
St ar e ] be etition
Goments an Ttea # 56 Zoning Adviscry Comiies Pasting, Hovesber 16, 1976 S EWEE G Item 98 the enl8 Petition is accopted f

Coments o T £ 90 ening Livkoery Comitoe Moo, Nermber 16, B Napoleon N. Del Negro - Petitioner ¢ dnga"noiosed 2iling cort(ficare: " yeiiild O the date of
Property Ovner: . Del are as follows: nd time, which will 1 Ce of the heari
Locat dont Evesing hve. 38 V. Pttata) sTarssous common | Dear Mr. Hansen: ] more than 90 dayn after the dnciio CC, (58 than 30, nop
Rxinting Zoningho, £o6 " 3 phia Joed Property Owner: Nepoleon ¥ Dol Nogro R Eran Y111 be “orvarded to you in the non,the filing certificat

5 Tocatiom Brazing Ave. - 103' Vo Pailadelphia Boad T o The Boning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the near fucyrn. e
the plans submitted with the

Existing ZoningD.R. 5.5 above referenced petition

a " an on site field inspection of the propert: ¥y Very truly yours,
The following comments ar: v
She £o11on] e a result of this review and z
Theso comments are not intended to indicate th t NocioLRS B. COMMoDARD ’
appropriatencss of the zoning action requested, but Piing Chairman, zoning g
" DISWION to assura that all parties are made aware of pians ans Advisory Comnittee
() 4. Strusture shall confors to Baltimore County Butiding Code (B.0.C.d.} 47 o ieked b o Sy SERN e ::va‘:'h:::?nN!“:hto Seidavdicieant plane ke NiC D
1970 Bdition and the 1971 Supplement and other applicable codes, i % () A Structure shall conforn to Baliimore County mla,ﬁ;::. (:akz.l:.n.) Planning may rua’."ﬂmcm”?»péu’:;J‘:ﬁ:'::n?fg
he 1971 Supplement and other spp! e coden. 1 Encl
() B A building pernit shall be required before construction can begin. . 1970 Bdition and the 197 teness of th:r::mltnd zoning. e oo
\ building perit shall be required before copstruction can begin. 2 ee: 6 -
O o mve of conatruction dravings will be required to file an : ©) nid S located on the north sides of Rustic Avenue and T:gen:ﬁclfilfef"‘z’h“" s
applicaiion for a bullding permits . O C. Tree ets of sonstrustion exsuings vill be required to fils Evoring Avenue, weat of Philadelphia Road, in the 303 Mllegheny Avenue "
O) 5. e o sumtebLon AT Vit a e Wi application for a building permits 'Ig :::cg:;-l;’:::iz:zgnh site is currently improved Towson, Maryland 21204
; Architect or Engineer's original seel will be required to file (C) 1. Three sets of construstion dravings with a registored Karyland Vacant land and a Ielﬂing’u::; ALt othe ok iant
an application for a building permit, teot or Engincer's :ﬂcuﬂl n:l will be required to file ::d southeast of this site, while residences exist to
(D) E. Wood frame valls are not prmitted within 3'0° of a property line. g i e T T
Centact Building Department if distance 1s batveen 30 and 6:0" % 3. Wood frame walls are not permitted within 3'0" of a property line. ¥ This trailer park was develo
of property line. o Contaat 3ai)ding Departaent. if distance i betveen 310" anl 610 three previous zoning hearings. anx: ::'i‘t‘h:‘
- ‘ of propersy line. of the fact that cartain structures ar- in violation
: ’ of your required setbacks at the time of development,
@O comme o oodents: and considering possible changes in location, these ¢

G. Bequosted setback varience of Yobile Have
County ding e

ooaflicts vith timore
Code - “ee Section L25,51 & L25.3, bt

Variances are requested.
(X) ¢ Requeated sotback variance of Hobile Heme h‘::w conliots with ire Baltimore

- See Seati: 51 & s,
Very truly yours, CGounty Building Code on 425,51 £

N Ak € ok

73

Charles 7. Burnhan

» Plans Review Chief
T3

b s E. Burthem

 Flans Reviev Chief
T . i CBB:TT) = e

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES * BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
"ORE IG C
W ef Philadelphia Rd., 14h

- Item #38 (1976-1977)
Property Ownar: Napoleon N. Del Negro

Page 2

Docember 15, 1976

MI!ORE COUNTY, Inll”ﬁ

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE NAPOLEON N. DEL NEGH i
oo o e wisia Sedinene conteol: RO, Petitioner : Casn No. 77-142-4
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 Davelopment of this proporty through stripping, grading and stabilization could t0._.5:_Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner  p,.  February 1, 1977 tree
Fosult in a sediment pollution probles, damaging private and public holdings down= g
stresm of the proparty. A grading pormit is, thersfors, necessary for sl grading, e 6 RDER TO ENTER aF
THOMITON A MO, P including the stripplig of top soiis i) Bormtn by Sevhari Acking. Dlvactar:of Fianlng . —NTER AFPEARANCE
ol Decamber 15, 1976 + Commissioner:

Storm Drains:

tition for Variance for front and Side Yards

Purssant o the o .
Mz, 8. Pric DiNsnna The Petitioner mist provide necessary drainage facilitiss (temporary or permancnt) Worth side of Rustic and E~-rlnulm‘1-;;'l! 183 feet, rore or less, wrhority contained in Section 524.1 of the Belbimore County

ast of Philadelphia Road (Md. Rte.
Fydie to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties, especially by st ol Charter, | herel .
S rtise miialo the concentration of gurface water ection of any probles which may result, dus Petitioner - Kapaleon M. Del Negro by enter my oppaarance in this procesding. You are
Towson, Marylend 21204 to  grading or improper installation of drainage facilities, would be the 4 me of any hearing da fequested to notify
] full responsibility of tho Petitioner. \ ¥ hearing date or dates which may be new o he
i Roi tem $987(1976-1977) Jaeh District . o hereafter designated therefore,
: E a il
L e Titadsipnia M. Hater and Sanitery Sawver: +og¢ of any preilminary or final Order in conmection therewih,
Existing Zoning: DR 5.5 5 This traller camp is connected to public water supply and sanitaiy sewerage
Proposed Zoning: Varlance to peralt sctbacks of 8 from (a)though thera s no Fublic sanitary severage, and there is approximately 220 fest t
proparty lines h‘» lieu of mlwm X:'q]‘:"{:ﬁ: o of 8-inch weter main (Drawing ¥53-1336, Piled)in Evering Avenuel. Connection to Cgs = S P2 J ~
exception of mobile homa Ho. the B-inch public sanitary sewer within a l0-foot right-of-way, west of this st y . ; Lag s, , o o1y o2
Foquired and to 61125t satack Batisen HS. 1300 north of Karl Avenue (Drawing #57-0752, File 1) apparontly is via tha Petitionor's HEARING:  Monday, February 7, 1977 (10:45 A.K.) Charles E. Kountz, Jr, gl S I
the axiating service italai sl ot o g privato senitary sever main within & private xight-of-vay, Deputy Pacple’s Counsel e Jnhn'w. cHnaI'nn, n
20'. variance permit a setback eople's Counsel
. on which the trailer park abuts in lieu of the required Very truly yours, A County Office Buildi
5 100 and to pemit a 30° setback from tha road on which e Aty 7/1» - Te pibiaroc ey |
the park fronts in lisu of tha required 50'. S g eyl T L 5 There are no comprehensive planning foctars requiring comment apyrene Morylond 21204
: e s oores | Dluteiot: et on the requested varan r this existing trailer park. -2188
2 ELLSWO.TH N. DIVER, B.E. | HEREBY CERTIFY that en this 3rd
o Chist, Bureau of Erginsaring doy of February, 1977, o of the
Dear Wr. Diveona: + 1977, a copy of o
. aforegoing Ord .
i The followilg comsents are furnished in regard to the plat subsitted to this ENDEAM: FWR: 58 '@ Order wos mailed to William R, Horuen,
L office for raview by the Zoning Advisory Committes in connestion with the subject item,

o Esquire, 2000 First Marylnd
co: Walter Gross/J, Scmers ing, 25 5. Charles Street,

Baltimore,
Herb Hanson

Maryland 21201, A
; 8 o omey for Petitioner,
noad (M. a Btate Road) therefore, al) improvemsnts, inter- =W Key Sheat
..mZ.".“".Z:";'l::.. m(:n:;g:'mnu-mh a8 they affect the Toad coma under the 12 KE 21 & 22 Pos, Shects Worrhn E. Gerber Q , )
> Juriadiction of the Naryland Stato Highway Any utsliey ME 3 &4 F Topo T T T e Gl b e o
5 within the State Road right-of-way will be subject to the s{andaxds, specificationa } 89 Tax Map : ; o

John ¥
and approval of the State in addition to thoss of Baltimore Courty. B el
for a
Evering Avanue, 3 privats lana, is maintained howsver by Baltimore Gounty
atstance of 250 feot westerly of Philadelphia Road (Md. Rte. 7), and mo fusther

highvay improvements are pri

future
Justic Avenus, an existing public rosd, is proposed to be inproved in the
30-foot closod section roadway on a 50-foot right-of-way. Highway improvaments,

FB 497 4y
alopes will be Tequized in connection with any graging or building parmit application. '

The entrance locations are subject to approvel ly the Departasnt of Traffic
Englnaering, ana shall ba constructed in accordance wiii Raltimore County Standards
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE s BEFORE
N/S Rustie ond Evering Avenvet
183" W. Philodelphia Road f COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
V4th District e e
oF
Napoleon N. Del Negro M adalep TOWSON, MD......Januory.20. .., 1-1717'
It joom: : MALTMORE COUNTY ety THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement was |
Fias ¢
: No. 77-142-A G Y published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, 8 weekly newspaper priaica “E ty Office m,m
llis Ay miw e o
i and published in Towson. Balumore County, Md., onceciocsash | et e e

k. one. time -SCCmKeCoyecky before the . Tth.
day of Pebruary.--- 1977, the trst publication

appearing on the_ 20t day of ...

Cost of Advertiseinent, S....

our Petition has besn received and accepted for un.w
_&_ﬂ! !_.____.1"'5

OFINION

In open haaring an August 25, 1977, prior to the commencement of any
([restimony and svidance, tre Appallants moved for o diswinal of their oppest.. The Beard |
|| granted soid Motion and an appropriate Order of Dismissal follaws hereafter.  Hance, th

7

77(;“4 oo ia —,’f,, AT
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n\L'\’«v/rl<f< L e &
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,//,(14,4. & oy Ml Bl Il s,
L Ao D STOR ‘ ‘ . |
(/z(,,.._#“('m., il Toik ; . i 3

19,27,

|| findings and Ordar of the Daputy Zoning Commissioner in this case are nal. |
ORDER |

Petitioner_ Speless §, Bal Hesme

i -
mm |- s

For the reasons set forth in the aloregoing Opinion, it is this__30h _ day |
of  August , 1977, by tha County Board of Appsals, ORDERED that Appellant's
i Mation for Dismissal be and the some is hereby GRANTED .

Any oppec from this decition must be in aecordonce with Rules B=1 thru S A

B-12 of the Marylond Rules of Procec re.

werle fore nice
n # P Gt /.., 4
Bdird ,J/M sy @it Bl o

T h e it S s ol

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
]

Walter AL RGHIr; Teur

NEWSPAPERS

20, 1977
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BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

TOWSON, MD. 21204 Jan.

County Office Building
11 W. Chesapeake Avenue
oundh; Maryland 21204

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement of

Petition £or a Variance-- Del Negro
was inserted in the following:

A Bans

“Herbart A Dovir

Your Petition has been received * this day of

—_— 197 . Piling Pee §. X Aecatvia | ichues
= 0O Catonsville Times O Towson Times
O Dundalk Times O Arbutus Times
. 7 2 Essex Times O Community Times
O Suburban Times West

T Suburban Times East

e MORECOUNTY, MARYLAND
Teedid Tl e
9 Comnissicner
Petitioner &;A A ,Q‘[‘/,‘,“ Submitted by 2, /e, fhraq
Petitioner's’ Attomney Flf e, Hoseer _ Reviowed by _per

* This is not to be interpreted
o tommenetob e interpreted an acceptance of the Petition for

Baltimore. County. Maryland,

wekly newipapers publisned in
___successive weeks before the

once a week for__OnC
Tth gy ar_ml_.w;” that is to say. the same

was inserted in the issues of 20, 1977.

Jan.
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, vizr (1) 1
v fooc + (3) northeasterly 52 foat ¢, (4) North H' o .W" I'Olt  foe.
{5) MHI 26° 00' West 277.00 fost, (6) South 65° 14° JO' East 529 feet '_J 3
North 24° 41° 20" § 3t 97.20 feot, (8) South 65° 07' 107 Fast 150 foat. (%)

m ‘South 65" n?- 10" nue

North 24* 41' 20" Fast 30 foet and (10) South 65 07' 107 East 150.9 foet ¢
to the place of beginning. :
Containing 4.19 acres of land, mure or loss.
As par deed reforence (Liber E.i.K., Jr. 5537 folio 270) .
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GEMERAL. NOTES

Total Area OF Tract 4.19 Acrest
Euisting Zoning VR 85 ¢
Exioting Public Yiater ¢ Sewer Facilitiss in Bed Of Evering Ave.
Area 'k Shown ereon - Refer To Special Permit 2%- 3865
Area'®’ Snawn Uereon- Refer To Cone Nos. 59-35 RXY € 62 52RXV
Area'C’ Shown Hereon- Refer To Special Permit 54-88
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Total Arza Of Tract 4.19 Acrest SR e

. Existing Zaning DR 5.5 9

Existma Public Water ¢ Sewer Facilities in Bed Of Evel
4 Area'R! Shown Hereon - Refer To Special Permit 2%- 983
Area'®’ Srown Uereon - Refer To Case Wos. 59-.
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Present Use Residential 55 7 laterals frum Evering Avenve.
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4 " Area A To Perenit Sethacks OF Wine 19) Feet From Tre
i Exundary Lines Instead Of The Required Filjean (19) Feet
For Al Mabale Bomes With The Exception 6F Lo, 13500 For
Whieh a Zere (O) Foot Setback 1s Requesteq ArdTa
Peemid a Setback OF Trres and one Half (3 iﬁ)mq—
tween NO. 1300 and the Exist

instead of the Requred Thenty (1o g 2 |
¥ OF Thir by (50) Feer from |

DEL NEGRO TRAILER PARK

b s it et :
Y e Strees e -
: e, : Reqired One Wdved (60) Baep o > 11>1eed ORTHE. |
SRORGE ¥ILLIAM BTEPHENS, UK g Area 'C'- To fermit a Setoack of Th

T AMD ASSOGIATES. ING-

noingEn S
303 ILLEQN':I ey ¢ 53

: . EJERING AVEWUE
g BALTIMORE €0, MD.

{30) S i SCALE: 130"

Fr the Streston which the Park :fy &

R meqorea Fittgies) rep, ’& ;




